200 basis points (but not lower than zero percent) from the most likely rate environment. Since movement is from the
most likely rate environment, actual movement from the current rates may be more or less than 200 basis points. For
this analysis, the rise or decline in interest rates occurs equally over four months. In addition, adjustments to asset
prepayment levels, yield curves and overall balance sheet mix and growth assumptions are made to be consistent with
each interest rate environment. These assumptions are inherently uncertain and, as a result, the model cannot precisely
predict the impact of higher or lower interest rates on net interest income. Actual results may differ from simulated
results due to timing, magnitude and frequency of interest rate changes and changes in market conditions and
management strategies, among other factors. However, the model can indicate the likely direction of change.
Derivative instruments entered into for risk management purposes are included in these analyses. The table below as
of September 30, 2006 and December 31, 2005 displays the estimated impact on net interest income during the next
12 months as it relates to the most likely scenario results from the 200 basis point non-parallel shock as described
above.

September 30, 2006 December 31, 2005
(in millions) Amount % Amount %

Change in Interest Rates:
+200 basis points $ 45 2% $ 84 4%
-200 basis points (45) (2) (51) (2)
   Corporate policy limits adverse change to no more than five percent of management�s most likely net interest
income forecast. In addition to the simulation analysis, an economic value of equity analysis and a traditional interest
sensitivity gap analysis are performed as alternative measures of interest rate risk exposure. At September 30, 2006,
all three measures of interest rate risk were within established corporate policy guidelines.
   At September 30, 2006, the Corporation had an $88 million portfolio of indirect (through funds) private equity and
venture capital investments, and had commitments of $43 million to fund additional investments in future periods.
The value of these investments is at risk to changes in equity markets, general economic conditions and a variety of
other factors. The majority of these investments are not readily marketable, and are reported in other assets. The
investments are individually reviewed for impairment on a quarterly basis, by comparing the carrying value to the